## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (R/F: 2977/0725)

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		04/11/2007	National Banking Association:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Criticom International Corporation	
Street Address:	301 E. 79th Street	
City:	1inneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55425	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

Name:	Monital Signal Corporation		
Street Address:	1301 E. 79th Street		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55425		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

Name:	Morlyn Financial Group, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	301 E. 79th Street	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55425	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

Name:	Payne Security Group, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	301 E. 79th Street	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55425	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0398** 

Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY		
Name:	Guardian Group, LLC		
Street Address:	1301 E. 79th Street		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55425		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY		
Name:	Integrated Alarm Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	1301 E. 79th Street		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55425		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
	<u> </u>		
Name:	Madison Protection, Inc.		
Street Address:	1301 E. 79th Street		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55425		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Manifel Funding Comparation		
Street Address:	Monital Funding Corporation		
	1301 E. 79th Street		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55425		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Integrated Alarm and Security, LLC		
Street Address:	5th Floor 99 Pine Street		
City:	Albany		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12207		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY		
Name:	Alert Alarm Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	1301 E. 79th Street		
City:	Minneapolis		

lı	ıı.		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55425		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Amorican Duralar & Fire Alarra Co		
	American Burglar & Fire Alarm Co.		
Street Address:	1301 E. 79th Street		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55425		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO		
Name:			
	Norco Alarms, Inc.		
Street Address:	1301 E. 79th Street		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55425		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Security General Corporation		
Street Address:	1301 E. 79th Street		
City:	Minneapolis MINNESOTA		
State/Country: Postal Code:			
	55425		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	American Home Security, Inc.		
Street Address:	1301 E. 79th Street		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA		
Name:	Shield Signal Corp.		
Street Address:	1301 E. 79th Street		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55425		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Teleguard Security Systems Inc.		
I	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0400

Street Address:	1301 E. 79th Street		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55425		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Walter Breese, Inc.		
Street Address:	301 E. 79th Street		
City:	<i>f</i> linneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55425		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	ntegrated Alarm Services Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	210 Landmark Place	
City:	Manasquan	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08736	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2924274	PRO SQUARED
Registration Number:	2887096	01
Registration Number:	2891983	PRO SQUARED
Registration Number:	3041063	WE KEEP BAD THINGS FROM HAPPENING TO GOOD PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2822858	KING CENTRAL
Serial Number:	78275384	IASG
Serial Number:	78280958	INTEGRATED ALARM AND SECURITY
Serial Number:	78280956	IAS
Serial Number:	78276576	INTEGRATED ALARM & SECURITY
Serial Number:	78275392	INTEGRATED ALARM SERVICES GROUP

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031935-0299 (RELEASE)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan		
Signature:	/Anna T Kwan/		
Date:	05/21/2007		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release - Wells Fargo#page1.tif source=Release - Wells Fargo#page2.tif source=Release - Wells Fargo#page3.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of April 11, 2007 (this "Release"), is made by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., for certain lenders (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Criticom International Corporation, Monital Signal Corporation, Morlyn Financial Group, L.L.C., Payne Security Group, L.L.C., Guardian Group, LLC, Integrated Alarm Services, Inc., Madison Protection, Inc., Monital Funding Corporation, Integrated Alarm And Security, LLC, Alert Alarm Company, Inc., American Burglar & Fire Alarm Co., Norco Alarms, Inc., Security General Corporation, American Home Security, Inc., Shield Signal Corp., Teleguard Security Systems Inc., Walter Breese, Inc., and Integrated Alarm Services Group, Inc. ("Borrowers"), as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest, dated November 16, 2004 (the "Grant of Security Interest"), by and between Collateral Trustee and Borrowers, and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2003 at Reel/Frame No. 2977/0725, Borrowers granted the Collateral Trustee a security interest in and to all of Borrowers' right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks owned by Borrowers, and all applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, Borrowers have satisfied all of its obligations as set forth in the Security Agreement (as defined in the Grant of Security Interest); and

WHEREAS, Borrowers have requested that the Collateral Trustee release its security interest in and to the Collateral granted by the Grant of Security Interest and to terminate the Grant of Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Trustee, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Borrowers' sole cost and expense, hereby TERMINATES, CANCELS and RELEASES any and all security interests it has in the Collateral, including, but not limited to, each of the trademark registrations set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

For the avoidance of doubt, nothing in this Release shall be deemed a representation and warranty with respect to the Collateral, or Borrowers' or the Collateral Trustee's right, title or interest therein or thereto.

[Signature page follows]

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0403

OC\881609.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Trustee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as the Collateral Trustee

Bv:

Name: (JASEPH P CDUN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

### CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Connecticut

COUNTY OF Middle sex ) ss

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this <a href="https://www.nc.nc.nc.//">https://www.nc.nc.//</a>, 2007, personally appeared Teseph (Teseph) who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the <a href="https://www.nc.nc.nc.//">https://www.nc.//www.nc.//www.nc.//</a>, and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Fetruary 28, 2012

2

OC\881609.1

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

U.S. Trademark Registrations Reel/Frame: 2977/0725					
Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Owner	
PRO SQUARED	78245047 May 2, 2003	2924274 February 1, 2005	Registered	Criticom International Corporation	
**************************************	76414727 June 5, 2002	2887096 September 21, 2004	Registered	Criticom International Corporation	
PRO SQUARED	78245040 May 2, 2003	2891983 October 5, 2004	Registered	Criticom International Corporation	
IASG	78275384 July 17, 2003		Published Intent To Use	Integrated Alarm Services Group, Inc.	
WE KEEP BAD THINGS FROM HAPPENING TO GOOD PEOPLE	78514362 November 10, 2004	3041063 January 10, 2006	Registered	Integrated Alarm Services Group, Inc.	
KING CENTRAL	76511161 April 14, 2003	2822858 March 16, 2004	Registered	Integrated Alarm Services Group, Inc.	
INTEGRATED ALARM AND SECURITY	78280958 July 30, 2003	,	Abandoned	Integrated Alarm & Security, LLC	
IAS	78280956 July 30, 2003		Abandoned	Integrated Alarm & Security, LLC	
INTEGRATED ALARM & SECURITY	78276576 July 21, 2003		Abandoned	Integrated Alarm & Security, LLC	
Integrated Alarm & Security					
INTEGRATED ALARM SERVICES GROUP	78275392 July 17, 2003		Abandoned	Integrated Alarm Services Group, Inc.	

3

OC\881609.1

**RECORDED: 05/21/2007**